(03-02)		
PATENTS ONLY (TO THE WHITE HERE	2004 PATENTS ONLY	
3/9/04 TO TH	TENTS	
	copy thereof. Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:	
i vano si i arytissi seniveying an interest.	in an industrial state of the s	
1263152 Ontario Inc.	Name: Trudell Medical International Internal Address:	
	Street Address: 725 Third Street	
	City: London State/Zip: Ontario, Canada N5V 5G4	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Additional name(s) and addresses attached?	
	Yes ⊠ No	
3. Description of the interest conveyed: ☐ Change of Name	Other:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger	Other: OPR/FI	
Execution Date: March 15, 2004 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet	Other: OPR/FINAL et attached? Yes No CE 7:	
	·	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
Dat		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/241,205	B. Patent No.(s) 5,823,179 6,612,303 6,644,304	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: 4	
BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>160</u>	
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.	
(312)321-4200	23-1925 8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any	
	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature. To the heat of my knowledge and helief the foregoing information. To the heat of my knowledge and helief the foregoing information.	mation is true and correct and any attached convince true	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Anti.		
Kent E-Genin	Manh 16, 2007	
	gnature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4		
03/22/2004 MGETACHE 00000021 10241205		
01 FC:8021 160.00 PP		

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0765

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1263152 Ontario Inc. ("Assignor"), an Ontario Corporation, owns the entire right, title and interest in the inventions described in the United States patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule "A" ("U.S. Patents") attached to and forming part of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Trudell Medical International ("Assignee") a registered name of an Ontario partnership comprised of Trudell Partnership Holdings Limited and Packard Medical Supply Centre Ltd., having a place of business at 725 Third Street, London, Ontario, Canada N5V 5G4, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the U.S. Patents, and all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications as set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee:

- (a) the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, U.S. Patents and any patent applications pending, or patents that may issue, for said inventions in the United States and any foreign countries;
- (b) the entire right, title and interest in and to all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications that rely on any one or more of the U.S. Patents for priority; and
- (c) the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, reissues, renewals and extensions of any of the domestic and foreign patent applications and patents identified above, and all applications claiming the benefit of any of the foregoing;

to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents;

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0766 AND the Assignor assigns and transfers to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the right to sue for any infringement of any U.S. Patents and any other patents and patent applications as identified above, occurring prior to the date of this assignment, and the right to recover any damages resulting from said infringement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, are hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

Dated

March 15, 2004

1263152 Ontario Inc.

Per:

Mitchell Baran, Presiden

c/s

SCHEDULE "A"

U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date
5,823,179	October 20, 1998
6,612,303	September 2, 2003
6,644,304	November 11, 2003

U.S. App. Serial No.	Filing Date
10/241,205	September 11, 2002

RECORDED: 03/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0768